Cocktails All Cocktails
at Noll £9.95

+ ~+ Kahlua
Espresso Martini 2’ ° o

Espresso Coffee
Elderflower/ Raspberry/ Rhubarb & Ginger Edinburgh Gin

Prosecco
Topped up with Soda

Gin Fizz

Cosmopolitan Martini /2%
ointreau
Cranberry Juice
Lemon Juice

Classic Martini Gin or Vodka
Dry Vermouth
Stirred or Shaken
Served with a lemon twist or olives

Pineapple Bourbon Sour 2o

Pineapple Juice
Lemon Juice
Egg white
Honey

Manhattan Whiskey

Martini Rosso
Angostura bitters
Served with a maraschino cherry

RO S lt a Tequila

Martini Rosso
Dry Martini
Campari
Angostura Bitters

Averna LLimonata Avema

Fresh lemonade
Soda

Coletti Royale Teauila

Cointreau

St-Germain Elderflower Liquor
Orange juice

Orange bitters

Topped up with rose champagne
Served with an orange wedge
£11.95



White
Light and Crisp Bottle 175ml 250ml
Chenin Blanc Paarl Heights £23.95 £7.15 £8.60
South Africa
Fresh fruit flavours and an easy-going style. It is packed with guava and citrus aromas along
with succulent tropical fruit on the palate.
Bright, fresh, with citrus and tropical fruit with a crisp finish.

Pinot Grigio Terraze della Luna £26.95
Italy

The grapes are sourced from hilllside vineyards and fermented in stainless steel tank to

produce a lifted, vibrant wine with zesty citrus, pear and floral aromas.

Crisp citrus and stone fruit with rich underlying mineral texture.

Sauvignon Blanc ‘Old Hands’ La Purisima £28.95
Spain
A crisp, aromatic white wine from Yecla, Spain. With notes of tropical fruit and citrus, it
is sustainably produced and pairs well with seafood and salads.
Clean, fresh, zesty, lots of texture and a salad bowl of flavours from green fruit to more
tropical notes.

Aromatic

Chardonnay ‘Les Prunelles’, Bruno Andreu £30.95£8.00 £10.50
France

It boasts citrus, apple, and ripe tropical fruit notes, with a creamy texture from aging in old

oak barrels. A white Burgundy at half the price!

Green fruit, fresh apple, tropical notes, rich texture, and a toasty, creamy oak finish.

Gruner Veltliner, Ingrid Groiss £34.95
Australia

This Gruner Veltliner from Ingrid Groiss in Austria is zippy, crisp, and aromatic, with apple
blossom, pear, quince, and citrus flavours. It's incredibly delicious and highly drinkable.

Aromatic, apple blossom, pears with stone fruit and white pepper notes on the finish.

Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc, Opawa £40.95 £10.20 £13.00
New Zealand
This Marlborough Sauvignon bursts with passionfruit, lime, kiwi, exotic perfume, and sweet
herbs. Expressive and juicy, it has refreshing acidity and a long finish.
Gooseberry, tropical, greengage core, just a swipe of passionfruit, rich.
Rich

Soave Classcio, Inama £52.95
Italy

Made from 100% Garganega it has an attractive floral nose with mellow camomile and

wildflower notes intertwined with stone fruit and almond notes. The wine is beautifully fresh

but has a fully texture on the palate which makes it delicious with risotto and fish.

Floral nose with bags of apricot and stone fruits. Nutty, super rich yet fresh and textured.

Riesling QBA, Sybille Kuntz £55.95
South Australia

This delicious dry Mosel Riesling by Sybille Kuntz features crisp green fruit, lime, apricot,

and floral notes. Fresh and delightful, it's made from grapes in 40-year-old vineyards around

Lieser and Kues, picked early and vinified dry, offering great value.

Green apple, apple blossom, honeyed apricot, crisp and dry.

Chablis Seguinot Bordet £65.95
France

The Chablis is crisp and mineral with fresh aromas, featuring peach, apricot, apple, and

floral notes. Well-balanced and vigorous, it pairs perfectly with Scottish shellfish.

Fresh apple and stone fruit, floral and aromatic, lovely texture, honeyed core, savoury.



Red

Soft and Velvety Bottle 175ml 250ml
Shiraz, Paarl Heights £23.95 £7.15 £8.60
South Africa
Super tasty expression of Shiraz from South Africa which boasts rich, fresh fruit flavours and an
easy-going style. It is packed with black cherry and blackcurrant aromas along with delightful
black pepper spice note on the finish.
Ripe and juicy packed with black fruits and a spicy finish. Smooth with soft tannins.

Montepulciano d ’Abruzzo ‘Le Salare’ Fratelli Barba £26.95
Italy

Montepulciano d ‘Abruzzo, a classic Italian wine from Fratelli Barba, is soft yet rich with complex

notes of dark cherries, ripe red fruits, plums, spices, almonds, and a lengthy mineral finish.

Deep, rounded, soft, fruity, vibrant.

Malbec Molinillo £30.95
Argentina

Molinillo Malbec showcases why Argentine Malbec is so popular. From Mendoza’s Agrelo region

at 1000m altitude, the cooler climate preserves freshness and aromatic flavours. The wine is full,

ripe, and velvety with red and black fruit, damson, chocolate, and warm spice. Perfect with steak.
Blackcurrant, chunky bramble, spice, violet notes.

Savoury & Elegant
Chateau Rival Bellevue Bordeaux Superior £32.95 £8.23 £11.00
France
Rival Bellevue Bordeaux Superior is a Merlot-dominated blend with Cabernet Sauvignon and
Cabernet Franc. It's soft, ripe, and textured, featuring wild berry fruit, toasty flavours, liquorice,
and spicy oak.
Merlot dominated, soft, ripe, luscious wild berry fruit, toasty oak.

Rioja Crianza ‘Gran Boheda” Bodegas Bohedal £36.95

Spain

TEis Rioja Crianza from 65-year-old Tempranillo vines is aged 14 months in American, French,
and Romanian oak, showcasing intense dark red fruit, cherry, strawberry, and plum. With rich oak
notes of spice, black pepper, and chocolate, it's silky and velvety, ideal with lamb.

Dark cherry, tobacco notes and Christmas cake mix, creamy texture.

Primitivo ‘Bocca della Verita’ Cantine de Falco £39.95 £10.20 £13.00
Italy

Primitivo 'Bocca Della Verita' is a powerful wine with ripe plum, damson, and black cherry

flavour, balanced by sweet spice, liquorice, mocha, and coffee notes. Aged eight months in oak

barrels and eight months in bottle before release, it has a long, persistent finish.

Dark plum fruit, bramble, cedar, mocha and cassis notes, with silky texture.

Rich and Powerful
Fleurie, Domaine de la Madone £50.95
France
Domaine de la Madone Fleurie is a sensational Gamay wine with crunchy red fruit, cherry, and
wild strawberry aromas. Fresh, soft, and sappy, it's velvety smooth on the finish, with fine structure
and pure expression.
Soft and juicy, with bright, crunchy red fruit, black cherry notes, deep fruited and silky texture.

Zinfandel ‘Old Vines’, Cline Cellars £50.95

California
This Lodi Zinfandel blends fruit from 14 vineyards, offering bright flavors of ripe dark red berries,

black cherry, dark strawberry, and complex sweet spices. Smooth and satisfying.
Sweet fig and blackberry fruit, silky core of sweet spice and mocha, juicy tannins, velvety finish.

Bourgogne Cote d’Or, Sylvain Bzikot
France £55.95
This Cote d’Or Rouge is vibrant with red fruit and spice, youthful, fresh, and delightful.

Deep dark red cherry, coffee mocha note, super silky.



Rosé

Bottle 175ml

Grenache Rose, ‘Tendem’ £26.95 £5.95
Chile

Languedoc winemaking genius Bruno Andreu makes this delicious Grenache

Rose in a light Provence style. It’s bursting with fresh summer red summer

fruit flavour of strawberry, raspberry and cranberry. It is fresh and light and

perfect as an early summer sundowner.

Pale pink, light and dry, strawberry yoghurt pot.

Hasenhaide Rose, Ingrid Groiss £40.95
Hawkes Bay, New Zealand

Hasenhaide means "garden of the hares", which is the name of the vineyard

that Ingrid’s sublime Rosé comes from. The wine is a blend of Pinot Noir &

Zweigelt. Delicate salmon pink colour and seductive nose of fresh strawberries

and ripe cherries. The juicy fruit on the palate marries beautifully with a stony

minerality that gives the wine great freshness.

Ripe strawberries and cherry, raspberries and silky textured with stony

minerality.

Sparkling Rosé Bottle 125ml
Cremant de Loire de Chanceney/ROSE NV £29.95
Italy

De Chanceny Cremant de Loire Brut is an amazing Chenin Blanc and Cabernet
Franc based sparkling wine made by the excellent Caves de Saumur. Like
Champagne, this sparkling wine sees its 2nd fermentation occur in bottle which
adds to its depth of flavours and complexity. The wine is aged for between 12
and 16 months before disgorgement in the caves tufa cellars which provide the
perfect conditions for aging sparkling wine.

Brut: soft and silky, lovely yeasty notes, complex, hints of tropical fruit, rich.

Sparkling White

Prosecco ‘Riflessi’ DOC £26.95 £6.35
Italy

Prosecco Riflessi DOC is made by the wonderful producer Masottina and

embodies everything that is excellent about this delightful Italian sparkling wine.

Lovely citrus and grapefruit notes dominate with more tropical notes on the palate.

The wine is dry, not bone dry and has fine lingering bubbles and a silky finish.

This is a classic expression of the famous wine and one which will remind why it

remains such a popular choice.

Dry, fresh, crisp, sweet lemon, pear, soft.
Champagne

£65.95 £12.25
Henriot Brut Souverain NV

France

Champagne Henriot Brut Souverain NV is an elegant and balanced
Champagne comprised of 50% Chardonnay, 45% Pinot Noir and 5% Pinot
Meunier. The dominant Chardonnay gives the wine fantastic elegance along
with a beautiful citrus and floral fruit character which gives way on the
palate to richer, toasty notes of brioche and roasted nuts.

Complex, elegant, ripe fresh green apple, classic brioche notes.

Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blanc £260.00
France
Acacia blossoms, yellow fruits, bitter orange, and licorice.

250ml
£7.95



Lagers, Beers and Ciders (330ml)

Heineken

Birra Moretti

Punk IPA

Lagers, Beers and Ciders (500ml)
Birra Moretti(Non- Alcoholic)
Guinness

Kopparberg Stawberry & Lime Cider
Rekorderlig Premium Apple Cider

Gin (25ml)

Gordon's

Bombay Sapphire; Hendricks

Botanist Gin; Edinburgh Gin

Edinburgh Gin Liqueur Raspberry; Elderflower;
Rhubarb &Ginger

Vodka (25ml)
Smirnoff
Grey Goose
Smugglers

Whisky & Bourbon (25ml)
Famous Grouse/Bells
Jameson

Jack Daniel's
Glenmorangie 10yr
Talisker 10yr

Tobermoray 10yr

Isle Of Jura 10yr
Laphroaig 10yr

Ardbeg 10yr

Glenfiddich 12yr
Highland Park 12yr
Bunnahabhain 12yr

The Balvenie 14yr Caribbean cask

Port (50ml)

Dows Fine Ruby Port
QSE White QSE Tawny
QSE Tawny

Sandemans Vintage 1999

Dessert Wine (125ml)
Etchart Torrentes Willi

Optiz Eiswein (Austria)

£4.45
£4.55
£4.55

£3.80
£5.00
£5.00
£4.85

£3.95
£4.25
£4.75
£5.25

£3.95
£5.25
£4.50

£3.95
£4.25
£3.95
£4.25
£4.25
£4.25
£4.25
£4.25
£4.25
£4.75
£4.75
£4.75
£6.30

£3.75
£4.75
£5.75
£8.80

£6.19
£7.25

Rum & Brandy (25ml)

Bacardi
Morgan's Spiced
O.V.D
Courvoisier
Havana Club 7yr
Kraken Rum
Malibu

Remy Martin

Other (25ml)

Southern Comfort;

Ricard; Pernod; Disaronno
Tequila; Sambuca

Grand Marnier

Other (50ml)

Aperol; Archers

Patron XO Cafe

Baileys; Tia Maria; Khalua
Martini Rosso/Extra Dry
Glayva; Drambuie; Contreau

Soft Drinks (330ml unless stated)
Large Sparkling

Small Still/Sparkling

Coca-Cola; Diet Coke; Appletiser
(275ml)

Bundaberg Ginger Beer (375ml)
Orange/Cranberry/Apple (300ml)
Schweppes: (125ml)

Tonic, Light Tonic,

Tomato Juice; Lemonade

Soda Water (200ml)

Premium Tonics (125ml unless stated)
Fever Tree Ginger Ale (200ml)
Fever Tree Ginger Beer (200ml)

£3.95
£4.25
£3.95
£4.75
£4.25
£4.25
£3.95
£5.25

£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95

£5.25
£5.25
£5.25
£5.25
£5.25

£5.00
£3.15
£3.15

£3.45
£2.00
£1.20
£1.65
£1.90
£3.00

£2.20
£2.20



