Cocktails at No11	All Cocktails £9.95
Espresso Martini	Kahlua Vanilla Vodka Espresso Coffee
Gin Fizz	Elderflower/ Raspberry/ Rhubarb & Ginger Edinburgh Gin Prosecco Topped up with Soda
Cosmopolitan Martini	Vodka Cointreau Cranberry Juice Lemon Juice
Classic Martini	Gin or Vodka Dry Vermouth Stirred or Shaken Served with a lemon twist or olives
Pineapple Bourbon Sour	Bourbon Pineapple Juice Lemon Juice Egg white Honey
Manhattan	Whiskey Martini Rosso Angostura bitters Served with a maraschino cherry
Rosita	Tequila Martini Rosso Dry Martini Campari Angostura Bitters
Averna Limonata	Averna Fresh lemonade Soda
Coletti Royale	Tequila Cointreau St-Germain Elderflower Liquor Orange juice Orange bitters Topped up with rose champagne Served with an orange wedge £11.95

White		
Light and Crisp	Bottle 175ml	
<i>Chenin Blanc Paarl Heights</i> South Africa Fresh fruit flavours and an easy-going style. It is packed with guava and citrus aromas along	£23.95 £7.15	£8.60
with succulent tropical fruit on the palate. Bright, fresh, with citrus and tropical fruit with a crisp finish.		
Pinot Grigio Terraze della Luna Italy	£26.95	
The grapes are sourced from hillside vineyards and fermented in stainless steel tank to produce a lifted, vibrant wine with zesty citrus, pear and floral aromas. <i>Crisp citrus and stone fruit with rich underlying mineral texture.</i>		
Sauvignon Blanc 'Old Hands' La Purisima Spain	£28.95	
A crisp, aromatic white wine from Yecla, Spain. With notes of tropical fruit and citrus, it is sustainably produced and pairs well with seafood and salads. Clean, fresh, zesty, lots of texture and a salad bowl of flavours from green fruit to more		
tropical notes.		
Aromatic		C10 E0
<i>Chardonnay 'Les Prunelles', Bruno Andreu</i> France It boasts citrus, apple, and ripe tropical fruit notes, with a creamy texture from aging in old	£30.95 £8.00	£10.50
oak barrels. A white Burgundy at half the price! <i>Green fruit, fresh apple, tropical notes, rich texture, and a toasty, creamy oak finish.</i>		
Gruner Veltliner, Ingrid Groiss	£34.95	
Australia This Gruner Veltliner from Ingrid Groiss in Austria is zippy, crisp, and aromatic, with apple	201.00	
blossom, pear, quince, and citrus flavours. It's incredibly delicious and highly drinkable. Aromatic, apple blossom, pears with stone fruit and white pepper notes on the finish.		
Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc, Opawa New Zealand	£40.95 £10.20	£13.00
This Marlborough Sauvignon bursts with passionfruit, lime, kiwi, exotic perfume, and sweet herbs. Expressive and juicy, it has refreshing acidity and a long finish. <i>Gooseberry, tropical, greengage core, just a swipe of passionfruit, rich.</i>		
Rich		
Soave Classcio, Inama Italy	£52.95	
Made from 100% Garganega it has an attractive floral nose with mellow camomile and wildflower notes intertwined with stone fruit and almond notes. The wine is beautifully fresh but has a fully texture on the palate which makes it delicious with risotto and fish.	1	
Floral nose with bags of apricot and stone fruits. Nutty, super rich yet fresh and textured.	£55.95	
<i>Riesling QBA, Sybille Kuntz</i> South Australia This delicious dry Mosel Riesling by Sybille Kuntz features crisp green fruit, lime, apricot,	200.90	
and floral notes. Fresh and delightful, it's made from grapes in 40-year-old vineyards around Lieser and Kues, picked early and vinified dry, offering great value. <i>Green apple, apple blossom, honeyed apricot, crisp and dry.</i>		
Chablis Seguinot Bordet	£65.95	
<i>France</i> The Chablis is crisp and mineral with fresh aromas, featuring peach, apricot, apple, and floral notes. Well-balanced and vigorous, it pairs perfectly with Scottish shellfish.		

floral notes. Well-balanced and vigorous, it pairs perfectly with Scottish shellfish. *Fresh apple and stone fruit, floral and aromatic, lovely texture, honeyed core, savoury.*

Red	
Soft and Velvety	Bottle 175ml 250ml
Shiraz, Paarl Heights	£23.95 £7.15 £8.60
South Africa Super tasty expression of Shiraz from South Africa which boasts rich, fresh fruit flavours and an easy-going style. It is packed with black cherry and blackcurrant aromas along with delightful black pepper spice note on the finish. <i>Ripe and juicy packed with black fruits and a spicy finish. Smooth with soft tannins.</i>	
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 'Le Salare' Fratelli Barba	£26.95
Italy Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, a classic Italian wine from Fratelli Barba, is soft yet rich with complex notes of dark cherries, ripe red fruits, plums, spices, almonds, and a lengthy mineral finish. <i>Deep, rounded, soft, fruity, vibrant.</i>	
Malbec Molinillo	£30.95
Argentina Molinillo Malbec showcases why Argentine Malbec is so popular. From Mendoza's Agrelo region at 1000m altitude, the cooler climate preserves freshness and aromatic flavours. The wine is full, ripe, and velvety with red and black fruit, damson, chocolate, and warm spice. Perfect with steak.	
Blackcurrant, chunky bramble, spice, violet notes.	
Savoury & Elegant	£32.95 £8.23 £11.00
Chateau Rival Bellevue Bordeaux Superior France	252.55 20.25 211.00
Rival Bellevue Bordeaux Superior is a Merlot-dominated blend with Cabernet Sauvignon and Cabernet Franc. It's soft, ripe, and textured, featuring wild berry fruit, toasty flavours, liquorice, and spicy oak.	
Merlot dominated, soft, ripe, luscious wild berry fruit, toasty oak.	
Rioja Crianza 'Gran Boheda" Bodegas Bohedal Spain	£36.95
This Rioja Crianza from 65-year-old Tempranillo vines is aged 14 months in American, French, and Romanian oak, showcasing intense dark red fruit, cherry, strawberry, and plum. With rich oak notes of spice, black pepper, and chocolate, it's silky and velvety, ideal with lamb.	
Dark cherry, tobacco notes and Christmas cake mix, creamy texture.	
Primitivo 'Bocca della Verita' Cantine de Falco Italy	£39.95 £10.20 £13.00
Primitivo 'Bocca Della Verita' is a powerful wine with ripe plum, damson, and black cherry flavour, balanced by sweet spice, liquorice, mocha, and coffee notes. Aged eight months in oak barrels and eight months in bottle before release, it has a long, persistent finish. Dark plum fruit, bramble, cedar, mocha and cassis notes, with silky texture.	
Rich and Powerful	
Fleurie, Domaine de la Madone	£50.95
France Domaine de la Madone Fleurie is a sensational Gamay wine with crunchy red fruit, cherry, and wild strawberry aromas. Fresh, soft, and sappy, it's velvety smooth on the finish, with fine structure and pure expression.	
Soft and juicy, with bright, crunchy red fruit, black cherry notes, deep fruited and silky texture.	
Zinfandel 'Old Vines', Cline Cellars California	£50.95
This Lodi Zinfandel blends fruit from 14 vineyards, offering bright flavors of ripe dark red berries, black cherry, dark strawberry, and complex sweet spices. Smooth and satisfying. <i>Sweet fig and blackberry fruit, silky core of sweet spice and mocha, juicy tannins, velvety finish.</i>	
Bourgogne Cote d'Or, Sylvain Bzikot	
France This Cote d'Or Rouge is vibrant with red fruit and spice, youthful, fresh, and delightful.	£55.95

Deep dark red cherry, coffee mocha note, super silky.

KUSE			
	Bottle	175ml	250ml
Grenache Rose, 'Tendem' Chile Languedoc winemaking genius Bruno Andreu makes this delicious Grenache Rose in a light Provence style. It's bursting with fresh summer red summer fruit flavour of strawberry, raspberry and cranberry. It is fresh and light and perfect as an early summer sundowner.	£26.95	£5.95	£7.95
Pale pink, light and dry, strawberry yoghurt pot.			
Hasenhaide Rose, Ingrid Groiss Hawkes Bay, New Zealand Hasenhaide means "garden of the hares", which is the name of the vineyard that Ingrid's sublime Rosé comes from. The wine is a blend of Pinot Noir & Zweigelt. Delicate salmon pink colour and seductive nose of fresh strawberries and ripe cherries. The juicy fruit on the palate marries beautifully with a stony minerality that gives the wine great freshness.	£40.95		
Ripe strawberries and cherry, raspberries and silky textured with stony minerality.			
Sparkling Rosé	Bottle	125ml	
Cremant de Loire de Chanceney/ROSE NV Italy	£29.95		
De Chanceny Cremant de Loire Brut is an amazing Chenin Blanc and Cabernet Franc based sparkling wine made by the excellent Caves de Saumur. Like Champagne, this sparkling wine sees its 2nd fermentation occur in bottle which adds to its depth of flavours and complexity. The wine is aged for between 12 and 16 months before disgorgement in the caves tufa cellars which provide the perfect conditions for aging sparkling wine.			
Brut: soft and silky, lovely yeasty notes, complex, hints of tropical fruit, rich. Sparkling White			
Prosecco 'Riflessi' DOC Italy Prosecco Riflessi DOC is made by the wonderful producer Masottina and embodies everything that is excellent about this delightful Italian sparkling wine. Lovely citrus and grapefruit notes dominate with more tropical notes on the palate. The wine is dry, not bone dry and has fine lingering bubbles and a silky finish. This is a classic expression of the famous wine and one which will remind why it remains such a popular choice.	£26.95	£6.35	
Dry, fresh, crisp, sweet lemon, pear, soft. Champagne			
1 0	£65.95	£12.25	
Henriot Brut Souverain NV France Champagne Henriot Brut Souverain NV is an elegant and balanced Champagne comprised of 50% Chardonnay, 45% Pinot Noir and 5% Pinot Meunier. The dominant Chardonnay gives the wine fantastic elegance along with a beautiful citrus and floral fruit character which gives way on the palate to richer, toasty notes of brioche and roasted nuts.	203.33		
Complex, elegant, ripe fresh green apple, classic brioche notes.			
Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blanc France Acacia blossoms, yellow fruits, bitter orange, and licorice.	£260.00		

Rosé

Lagers, Beers and Ciders (330ml)

Heineken	£4.45
Birra Moretti	£4.55
Punk IPA	£4.55
Lagers, Beers and Ciders (500ml)	
Birra Moretti(Non- Alcoholic)	£3.80
Guinness	£5.00
Kopparberg Stawberry & Lime Cider	£5.00
Rekorderlig Premium Apple Cider	£4.85

Gin (25ml)

Gordon's	£3.95
Bombay Sapphire; Hendricks	£4.25
Botanist Gin; Edinburgh Gin	£4.75
Edinburgh Gin Liqueur Raspberry; Elderflower;	£5.25
Rhubarb &Ginger	

Vodka (25ml)

Smirnoff	£3.95
Grey Goose	£5.25
Smugglers	£4.50

Whisky & Bourbon (25ml)

Famous Grouse/Bells	£3.95
Jameson	£4.25
Jack Daniel's	£3.95
Glenmorangie 10yr	£4.25
Talisker 10yr	£4.25
Tobermoray 10yr	£4.25
Isle Of Jura 10yr	£4.25
Laphroaig 10yr	£4.25
Ardbeg 10yr	£4.25
Glenfiddich 12yr	£4.75
Highland Park 12yr	£4.75
Bunnahabhain 12yr	£4.75
The Balvenie 14yr Caribbean cask	£6.30

Port (50ml)

Dows Fine Ruby Port	
QSE White QSE Tawny	
QSE Tawny	
Sandemans Vintage 1999	

Dessert Wine (125ml)

Etchart Torrentes Willi	£6.19
Optiz Eiswein (Austria)	£7.25

£3.75 £4.75 £5.75 £8.80

Rum & Brandy (25ml)

Bacardi	£3.95
Morgan's Spiced	£4.25
O.V. D	£3.95
Courvoisier	£4.75
Havana Club 7yr	£4.25
Kraken Rum	£4.25
Malibu	£3.95
Remy Martin	£5.25

Other (25ml)

Southern Comfort;	£3.95
Ricard; Pernod; Disaronno	£3.95
Tequila; Sambuca	£3.95
Grand Marnier	£3.95

Other (50ml)

Aperol; Archers	£5.25
Patron XO Cafe	£5.25
Baileys; Tia Maria; Khalua	£5.25
Martini Rosso/Extra Dry	£5.25
Glayva; Drambuie; Contreau	£5.25

Soft Drinks (330ml unless stated)

Large Sparkling	£5.00
Small Still/Sparkling	£3.15
Coca-Cola; Diet Coke; Appletiser	£3.15
(275ml)	
Bundaberg Ginger Beer (375ml)	£3.45
Orange/Cranberry/Apple (300ml)	£2.00
Schweppes: (125ml)	£1.20
Tonic, Light Tonic,	£1.65
Tomato Juice; Lemonade	£1.90
Soda Water (200ml)	£3.00

Premium Tonics (125ml unless stated)

Fever Tree Ginger Ale (200ml)	£2.20
Fever Tree Ginger Beer (200ml)	£2.20